XC4  DIN Medium/High-Current Connectors
1
Medium/High-Current Connectors
Conform to International Standards.
■ DIN 41612 compliance ensures full inter-
changeability.
■ Sufficient creepage distance for medium/
high-current and high-voltage circuit appli-

XC4W High-current Contacts for XC4M and XC4N
■ Dimensions (unit: mm)
■ Ordering Information
■ High-current Contact
Characteristics
Classification Allowable
current
Terminal type Model
Plugs 40 A Solder-cup terminals XC4W-0411
20 A XC4W-0211
10 A XC4W-0111
40 A Right-angle solder-
DIP terminals
XC4W-0412
Receptacles 40 A Solder-cup terminals XC4W-1411
20 A XC4W-1211
10 A XC4W-1111
5.6 dia. B dia.
A dia.
3.6 dia.
0.8 dia.

XC4W Coaxial Contacts for XC4M and XC4N
■ Dimensions (unit: mm)
■ Ordering Information
Note: The coaxial contact was designed for a 50-Ω cable, but a 75-Ω
cable may be used at some frequencies.
■ Applicable Coaxial Cables
■ Coaxial Cable Characteristics
5.7 dia.
A dia.
Sleeve
4.05 dia. 5.25 dia.
0.8 dia. 0.8 dia.
0.8 dia.
4.05 dia. 5.25 dia.
4.8 dia.
5.7 dia.
Sleeve
5.25 dia. 4.75 dia.
Sleeve
A dia.
5.7 dia.
XC4W-2111 (2.2 dia.)
XC4W-2211 (3.2 dia.)
Plug Side with Straight Cable-
connecting Contact
XC4W-3111 (2.2 dia.)
XC4W-3211 (3.2 dia.)
Socket Side with Straight Cable-
connecting Contact
XC4W-2014
Plug Side with Right-angle Solder-DIP
Terminals
Dimensions (mm)
Model A
XC4W-2111 2.2
XC4W-2211 3.2
XC4W-3111 2.2
XC4W-3211 3.2
XC4W-3112 2.2
XC4W-3212 3.2
XC4W-3112 (2.2 dia.)
XC4W-3212 (3.2 dia.)
Socket Side with Right-angle Cable-
connecting Contact